REPORT
ON THE
HOME OFFICE AUDIT

OUR HOUSE RESIDENTIAL CARE, INC.
MADERA, CALIFORNIA

FISCAL PERIOD ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2009

Audits Section - Fresno
Financial Audits Branch
Audits and Investigations
Department of Health Care Services

Section Chief: Michael Harrold
Auditor: Sandy Feng



DHC S State of California—Health and Human Services Agency

g; Department of Health Care Services

DAVID MAXWELL-JOLLY ARNOLD SCHWARZENEGGER
Director Governor

December 17, 2010

Carolyn Pipes, Owner

Our House Residential Care, Inc.
109 East Central Avenue
Madera, CA 93638

OUR HOUSE RESIDENTIAL CARE, INC.
FISCAL PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2009

We have examined the Medi-Cal Home Office Cost Report for the fiscal period ended
December 31, 2009. Our examination was made under the authority of Section 14170
of the Welfare and Institutions Code and, accordingly, included such tests of the
accounting records and such other auditing procedures as we considered necessary in
the circumstances.

In our opinion, the data presented in the Summary of Audited Home Office Costs to
Health Care Facilities represents a proper determination of home office allowable costs
for the above fiscal period in accordance with Medi-Cal reimbursement principles. The
audited home office cost will be incorporated, by separate adjustment, into each
applicable facility audit report.

This audit report includes the:

1. Summary of Audited Home Office Costs to Health Care Facilities and Supporting
Schedules

2. Audit Adjustments Schedule
If you disagree with the decision of the Department, the results of the home office audit

may only be appealed through each individual facility's audit report. Please refer to the
appeal instructions in each facility’s audit report.

Financial Audits Branch / Audits Section — Fresno
1782 East Bullard Avenue, Suite 101, Fresno, CA 93710-5856
Telephone : (559) 446-2458 / Fax: (559) 446-2477
Internet Address: www.dhcs.ca.gov



Carolyn Pipes, Owner
Page 2

If you have questions regarding this report, you may call the Audits Section—Fresno at
(559) 446-2458.

Original Signed by
Michael A. Harrold, Chief
Audits Section—Fresno

Financial Audits Branch

Certified



TABLE OF CONTENTS

SCHEDULES

COMPARISON OF REPORTED AND AUDITED HOME OFFICE COST

SUMMARY OF DIRECT AND ALLOCATED POOL COST

ALLOCATION OF POOLED EXPENSES

DIRECT ALLOCATION OF EXPENSES TO CHAIN COMPONENTS

STATEMENT OF REIMBURSABLE COSTS



STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE 1

COMPARISON OF REPORTED AND AUDITED
HOME OFFICE COST

HOME OFFICE: FISCAL PERIOD ENDED:
OUR HOUSE RESIDENTIAL CARE, INC. DECEMBER 31, 2009
MEDI-CAL FISCAL REPORTED AUDITED
CHAIN COMPONENTS NUMBER YEAR END COST COST VARIANCE
1 2 3 4 5 6

(From Sch 2, Col 6) (Col 5 - Col 4)

1. Our House - Westgate LTC80042F 12/31/09 $83,809 $27,859 ($55,950)
2. Our House - Williams LTC80056F  12/31/09 83,809 27,858 (55,951)
3. Our House - Sunset LTC80070F  12/31/09 82,893 27,554 (55,339)
4. Our House - Shannon LTC80146F 12/31/09 83,809 27,859 (55,950)
5. Our House - Berry LTC80145G 12/31/09 83,809 27,859 (55,950)
6. Our House - Westberry LTC80358F  12/31/09 83,809 27,859 (55,950)
7. 0 0
8. 0 0
9. 0 0
10. 0 0
11. 0 0
12. 0 0
13. 0 0
14, 0 0
15. 0 0
16. 0 0
17. 0 0
18. 0 0
19. 0 0
20. 0 0
21. 0 0
22. 0 0
23. 0 0
24, 0 0
25. 0 0

TOTALS $501,938 $166,848  ($335,090)




STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE 2

SUMMARY OF DIRECT AND ALLOCATED POOL COST

HOME OFFICE:
OUR HOUSE RESIDENTIAL CARE, INC.

FISCAL PERIOD ENDED:
DECEMBER 31, 2009

MEDI-CAL FISCAL DIRECT POOLED TOTAL DIRECT & POOLED
CHAIN COMPONENTS NUMBER YEAR END EXPENSES EXPENSES FACILITY EXPENSE
1 2 3 4 5 6
(From Sch 4)  (From Sch 3) (Col 4 + Col 5)

1. Our House - Westgate LTC80042F 12/31/09 $0 $27,859 $27,859
2. Our House - Williams LTC80056F 12/31/09 0 27,858 27,858
3. Our House - Sunset LTC80070F 12/31/09 0 27,554 27,554
4. Our House - Shannon LTC80146F 12/31/09 0 27,859 27,859
5. Our House - Berry LTC80145G 12/31/09 0 27,859 27,859
6. Our House - Westberry LTC80358F 12/31/09 0 27,859 27,859
7. 0 0 0
8. 0 0 0
9. 0 0 0
10. 0 0 0
11. 0 0 0
12. 0 0 0
13. 0 0 0
14. 0 0 0
15. 0 0 0
16. 0 0 0
17. 0 0 0
18. 0 0 0
19. 0 0 0
20. 0 0 0
21. 0 0 0
22. 0 0 0
23. 0 0 0
24, 0 0 0
25. 0 0 0
TOTALS $0 $166,848 $166,848

(To Sch 1)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ALLOCATION OF POOLED EXPENSES

HOME OFFICE:
OUR HOUSE RESIDENTIAL CARE, INC.

SCHEDULE 3

FISCAL PERIOD ENDED:

DECEMBER 31,

2009

PART | - ALLOCATION BETWEEN PROVIDER AND NONPROVIDER COMPONENTS
Allocation Statistics Base: Allocation Pool
FACILITY Accumulated Cost Percent Expenses
1 2 3 4
Program Services (Adj) 501,938 100.0000% $166,848
Nonprogram Services (Adj) 0.0000% 0
TOTAL 501,938 100.0000% $166,848
(From Sch 5)
PART Il - ALLOCATION TO INDIVIDUAL CHAIN COMPONENTS
Allocation Allocated
CHAIN COMPONENTS MEDI-CAL Audit Statistic: Pool Expense
NUMBER Adjustment | (Patient Days) | (Col 3 X UCM)
1. Our House - Westgate LTC80042F 2,190 $27,859
2. Our House - Williams LTC80056F 2,190 27,858
3. Our House - Sunset LTC80070F 2,166 27,554
4. Our House - Shannon LTC80146F 2,190 27,859
5. Our House - Berry LTC80145G 2,190 27,859
6. Our House - Westberry LTC80358F 2,190 27,859
7. 0
8. 0
9. 0
10. 0
11. 0
12. 0
13. 0
14. 0
15. 0
16. 0
17. 0
18. 0
19. 0
20. 0
21. 0
22. 0
23. 0
24, 0
25. 0
TOTALS 13,116 $166,848
(To Sch 2)
| UNIT COST MULTIPLIER (UCM) (Pooled Expenses/Patient Days) 12.720952 |




STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE 4

DIRECT ALLOCATION OF EXPENSES TO CHAIN COMPONENTS

HOME OFFICE: FISCAL PERIOD ENDED:
OUR HOUSE RESIDENTIAL CARE, INC. DECEMBER 31, 2009
Expense Directly Allocable to Chain Component
REPORTED specify specify specify specify AUDITED
CHAIN COMPONENTS MEDI-CAL |TOTAL (Col F)] expense expense expense expense TOTAL
1 NUMBER 2 3 4 5 6 7
(Adj) (Adj) (Adj ) (Adj )

1. Our House - Westgate LTC80042F $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
2. Our House - Williams LTC80056F 0 0 0 0 0 0
3. Our House - Sunset LTC80070F 0 0 0 0 0 0
4. Our House - Shannon LTC80146F 0 0 0 0 0 0
5. Our House - Berry LTC80145G 0 0 0 0 0 0
6. Our House - Westberry LTC80358F 0 0 0 0 0 0
7. 0 0 0 0 0 0
8. 0 0 0 0 0 0
9. 0 0 0 0 0 0
10. 0 0 0 0 0 0
11. 0 0 0 0 0 0
12. 0 0 0 0 0 0
13. 0 0 0 0 0 0
14. 0 0 0 0 0 0
15. 0 0 0 0 0 0
16. 0 0 0 0 0 0
17. 0 0 0 0 0 0
18. 0 0 0 0 0 0
19. 0 0 0 0 0 0
20. 0 0 0 0 0 0
21. 0 0 0 0 0 0
22. 0 0 0 0 0 0
23. 0 0 0 0 0 0
24, 0 0 0 0 0 0
25. 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

(To Sch 2)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

HOME OFFICE:

STATEMENT OF REIMBURSABLE COSTS

OUR HOUSE RESIDENTIAL CARE, INC.

SCHEDULE 5

FISCAL PERIOD ENDED:
DECEMBER 31, 2009

REPORTED COST POOLED AUDITED

POOLED AUDIT COSTS DIRECT POOLED

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION COSTS |ADJUSTMENTY SUBTOTAL COST COSTS

1 2 3 4 5 6

(Adj1-2) (Col2+Col3) (Adj)  (Col 4-Col5)
1. Salaries - Officers $250,390 ($250,390) $0 $0
2. Salaries - Others 107,947 (32,953) 74,994 74,994
3. Payroll Taxes 49,822 (42,783) 7,039 7,039
4. Employee Benefits 19,742 (8,964) 10,778 10,778
5. Travel 4,152 4,152 4,152
6. Entertainment 754 754 754
7. Automobile 0 0 0
8. Depreciation - Building 0 0 0
9. Depreciation - Equipment 0 0 0
10. Other Depreciation & Amortization 0 0 0
11. Leases and Rentals 1,475 1,475 1,475
12. Interest - Mortgages 0 0 0
13. Interest - Other 0 0 0
14. Taxes and Licenses 0 0 0
15. Legal and Accounting 6,665 6,665 6,665
16. Insurance 0 0 0
17. Telephone 2,670 2,670 2,670
18. Utilities 3,624 3,624 3,624
19. Office Supplies 38,601 38,601 38,601
20. Nonprogram 0 0 0
21. Other (Specify) 0 0 0
22. First Aid 4,026 4,026 4,026
23. Finger Prints 3,337 3,337 3,337
24. Security 1,600 1,600 1,600
25. Computran 1,375 1,375 1,375
26. Timeclock Software 621 621 621
27. Recruiting 2,120 2,120 2,120
28. Computer Support & Repairs 1,733 1,733 1,733
29. Postage 1,284 1,284 1,284
30. 0 0
31 0 0
32. 0 0
33. 0 0
34. 0 0
TOTAL EXPENSES $501,938 ($335,090) $166,848 $166,848
(ToSch4) (To Sch3)




T abed sjuawisnlpe uanbasqns o0j/1011d WO} premio) palired asueegdy

(@)Z'¥2THT Uondas ‘epod | M
¥0€Z pue 00EZ ‘0STZ ‘SO0T ‘v00T ‘200T
‘000T ‘v06 ‘206 ‘TO6 ‘006 SUONISS ‘T-GT "gnd SIND
ZOT'ETY PUB $2°€TY ‘02 ETY ‘LT €Ty 4D ¥
‘uoljeluswindop Jualdijjnsul 0] anp SIsuMmo
JO SBAIlle|al pue SISUMO I0J asuadxa Slijsuaq pue sallefes ajeulwle 0]

8/1'0T (eT2'91) T6¥'LC susuag safoldws 00v S 9 ¥ 4

6€0°L (9ze'sT) G9g'92 soxe] |loiked 00°€ S 9 € Z

0% (0o6£'052%) 06£'052$ SI90YO - Selees 00T S 9 T 4 4

¥0€Z pue 0OEZ SUoNI8S ‘T-ST "dnd SIND
2 €Ty PUe 02'€TY 4D Zv
‘1odal Arewwns [joifed
s,Japinoid ayy yum aaibe 01 sasuadxa [joiAed 1snlpe o

x T6V'LC 6v.L'L Zrl'6T suyauag safodws 00'% g 9 ¥ 14

x G9g'9z (zsv'€2) 228'6Y sexe] |loJked 00°€ S 9 € Z

766'7.$ (es6'ze$) L¥6'L0T$ 18I0 - selrees  00°¢ g 9 14 14 T
S1S0D d3100d d31d0d3d OL SINIaNLSNrav
paisnipy (eseainaq) palioday sjuswisnipy 1pny Jo uoneue|dx3 aun yos 10D aun uayx3 "ON
sy asealou| sy 1o abed ov
660ESHA
1oday upny 1oday 1s0D
S90UaI9jey Hoday
4 V/IN 6002 ‘T€ ¥39dINIDO3A HONOYHL 6002 ‘T AYVNNVYC "ONI ‘FHVYD TVILNIAISTH ISNOH dNO
siuawisnlpy Jlaquinp Japinoid poliad |[easid auweN Japinoid

S82IAIBS 8Je) yljeaH Jo 1uswiiedaq

©IUIO}I[ED JO S1€IS




